

Market Announcement

2 July 2020

Electro Optic Systems Holdings Limited (ASX: EOS) – Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Electro Optic Systems Holdings Limited ('EOS') will be placed in trading halt at the request of EOS, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Monday, 6 July 2020 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Isabella Wong

Adviser, Listings Compliance (Sydney)



Electro Optic Systems Holdings Limited

ACN 092 708 364

T +61 2 6222 7900 **F** +61 2 9232 3411

A Suite 3, Level 12, 75 Elizabeth Street, Sydney, NSW 2000

eos-aus.com

2 July 2020

Isabella Wong ASX Limited Level 6, Exchange Centre 20 Bridge Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

By email: tradinghaltssydney@asx.com.au

Dear Isabella

Electro Optic Systems Holdings Limited – request for trading halt

Pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.1, Electro Optic Systems Holdings Limited ABN 95 092 708 364 (ASX: EOS) (EOS) requests an immediate trading halt be granted by ASX in respect of its ordinary shares from the commencement of trading on Thursday 2 July 2020.

EOS requests the trading halt pending an announcement by EOS in relation to material and significant contract negotiations.

The Company expects the trading halt to be lifted today following an announcement to the ASX.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted in accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.1.

Yours faithfully

Ian Dennis Director